

**EX CIVIL 209/25**

**ADITYA PANWAR Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD**

04.07.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Nazir report perused.

Issue warrants of attachment of the property mentioned in the schedule on filing of PF, returnable for **29.08.2025**.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **21.07.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/ 04.07.2025**