

24 EX CIVIL 209/25

ADITYA PANWAR Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

29.08.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the DH through VC.

Steps were not taken by the DH. Last opportunity given to the DH to seek attachment of movable property, failing which it is presumed that she is not interested in pursuing the present execution petition.

List the matter on **14.11.2025**.

List the matter before the court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **17.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/29.08.2025