

25 EX CIVIL 209/25

ADITYA PANWAR Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

14.11.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the DH through VC.

It is informed that property belongs to the father of the JD. Ld. counsel seeks some time to move an appropriate application.

List the matter on 12.12.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.11.2025