

22 EX CIVIL 209/25

ADITYA PANWAR Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

12.12.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Issue notice to the JD on the application under Order 21 Rules 37 and 38 of CPC and the execution petition filed on filing of PF and copy of the same, as well as, through Speed Post, returnable for **23.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.12.2025