

13 EX CIVIL 209/25

ADITYA PANWAR Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Krishan Kant Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar and Sh. Nitesh Dayma, Ld. Counsel for
JD no.2 and 3.

It has been informed that the application under Order 9 Rule 13 of CPC i.e. Misc DJ ADJ 138/2026 is listed on 18.05.2026.

Since the counsel for respondent in the said application is also present and either execution petition or the said application can be proceeded with, therefore, the said matter is preponed and be listed alongwith the present case for **01.04.2026**.

Both the counsel are directed to supply copy of the respective objections to the opposite side. Reply may be filed in the meanwhile.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026