

12 EX CIVIL 209/25
ADITYA PANWAR Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

01.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Kamal Bansal (through VC) and Sh. Nitesh Ld. Counsel
for JD no. 2 and 3.

Copy of application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC has been
supplied today in the court.

Let reply be filed to the application under Order 9 Rule 13
CPC within three weeks from today.

Rejoinder if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on **16.05.2026** at **12:30 PM**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.04.2026